FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. (6-93) OMB No. 0651 0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings  To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached	O1-13-1999  100941840  Original documents or convidence
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  ACT Medical, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	Name: Boston Scientific Limited Address: Financial Services Center P.O. Box 111
3. Nature of conveyance:	Bishop's Court Hill St. Michael, Barbados West Indies
Execution date: December 21, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No
<ul><li>4. Application numbers or patent numbers:</li><li>If this document is being filed together with a new application.</li><li>A. Patent Application</li></ul>	, the execution date of the application is  B. Patent No.(s)
08/654,374	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached? □ Yes ⋈ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Patrick J. Fay Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON Street Address: One Broadway	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41 S 40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004	8. Deposit account number:
2/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000022 110600 08654374 )	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy in a true copy in a true copy in a true copy is a true copy in a true copy in a true copy in a true copy in a true copy is a true copy in a true copy in a true copy in a true copy is a true copy in a true copy in a true copy in a true copy in a true copy is a true copy in
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet infor  Commissioner of Patents & Trade  Box Assignments  Washington DC 20231	
① Kenyon & Kenyon 1995	

46468

**PATENT REEL: 9688 FRAME: 0411** 

0546/51535

## ASSIGNMEN [

ACT Medical, Inc., a corporation having an office at 150 California St. Newton, MA 02458 hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

Boston Scientific Lamited

a company of the Republic of Ireland, having an office a

Financial Services Centre P.O. Box 111
Bishop's Court Ell
St. Michael, Barbados
West Indies

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, a portion of the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain inventions related to a LIC. AING BAND DISPENSER described in an application for Letters Park of the United States fixed May 28, 1996 and assigned serial no. 08/654,374, the error right title and interest to said application having been assigned to ACT Medical. So by virtue of an assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent Office on May 1. 996, on rect 81. 2, frames 48 and 49.

The portion of the entire right, title, and i ask that ACT Medical Inc. hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

## Boston Scientific Limited

includes any and all rights and privileges in said inventions in any country foreign to the United States, including, but not limited to, all foreign rights of priority arising from said United States application, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

ACT Medical, Inc., authorizes

## Boston Scientific Limited

to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

PATENT REEL: 9688 FRAME: 0412 ACT Medical, Inc. hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document that may be required in any country in proof of the right of

## Boston Scientific Limited

to apply for patent or other form of protection for said in entions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

ACT Medical, Inc. requests that any and all patents or other forms of protection granted in any country; foreign to the United —res for said inventions be issued to

Boston Scientific Limited

or to such nominees as it may designate

ACT Medical, Inc. agrees, when requested, to without charge to

Boston Scientific in ited

but at its expense, sign all papers and do all acts that ma, be necessary, desirable, or convenient in connection with said applications, patents. > other forms of protection.

ACT MEDICAL, IN I

Date: 12-21-98

RECORDED: 01/06/1999

Ву:\_\_\_

Name: M. Joshua F

Title: Charman